502237743 02/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Magnus Hook	10/19/2006
Xuejen Xu	09/25/2006
Jiyeun Kim	09/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Texas A&M University System
Street Address:	3369 TAMU
City:	College Station
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77843-3369

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13770852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148660010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-866-0001

Email: cminchillo@chalkerflores.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Minchillo
Address Line 1: Chalker Flores, LLP

Address Line 2: 14951 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAMU:1043DIV2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia Minchillo

Total Attachments: 3

source=TAMU1043DIV2_Assignment#page1.tif source=TAMU1043DIV2_Assignment#page2.tif source=TAMU1043DIV2_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029846 FRAME: 0730

OF \$40.00 13//0852

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Magnus Höök, of 4235 Oberlin, Houston, TX 77035, Xuejun Xu, of 4703 Lakeside Meadow Ct., Missouri City, TX 77459 and Jiyeun Kim, of 1260 10th Ave, San Francisco, CA 94122 (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNORS"), are co-inventors and owners of certain new and useful improvements in *Specific Binding Sites in Collagen for Integrins and Uses Thereof*, an application for United States Letters Patent having been filed on June 5, 2006 and given United States Serial Number 11/446,986.

WHEREAS, The Texas A&M University System, 3369 TAMU, College Station, Texas 77843-3369 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEES"), is desirous of acquiring, and ASSIGNOR are desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNORS for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and convey upon ASSIGNEE and its successors the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a non-provisional application for United States Patent signed by us, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 029846 FRAME: 0731

To be the control of the first process of the first of th	dicting to sold movembers and hateers of he knews to its and restity as to diagnism alter required, sudapur
12/19/2006	Magny Hon
Sizabor Texas	*
Caron On Harris	
italia na maka midalika dayad pamakudh uju uzan umakazak libak pamaka wakipin wasin arabaka nge sz purposes therein contained.	ko ribo fishegoisty kastyvantara spri -

Emmir 2. Danhaidenotary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/12/07

FUNICE R. DAVIDIUK Natary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires September 12, 2007

DATE SEP. 28/2006

1 1 4 T S

The Land Library

Rojas no interación de la completa del completa de la completa de la completa del completa de la completa del la completa de la completa del la completa de la completa de

Answerg Profession

Rus n. Ma

My Commission Expires:



806 A SEU 88y Commission Sopies Jongoy 25, 2009

PATENT REEL: 029846 FRAME: 0732

DATE 9/20/06	
	Noun Kirs
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	·
Corpus Of San Francis	<u>5C.0</u>
personally appeared Lieron person wiscas made is s	day of
N/40)	oy Robbis Jali Zjafskmanan Dominikskom Edistrick Max 23, 2007
en e	Lamont Scor Edward MAX 23,2007
	Antimiliani miliani mi

RECORDED: 02/21/2013

PATENT REEL: 029846 FRAME: 0733